FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/93 OMB 0651-0027 06-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10 147 15 4 10: 22

101371304

GPR/FINANCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
ubmission Type Conveyance Type						
X New License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Document ID #						
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Merger						
Corrective Document Change of Name						
Reel # Other Other						
onveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name Binney & Smith Inc. 4 26 00						
Formerly 12066443						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization   Delaware						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Ceciving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
eceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
againing Darty						
eceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
eceiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name ColArt/Americas Inc.						
Name ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA						
Name ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of						
Name ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  ddress (line 1)						
Name   ColArt/Americas Inc.    DBA/AKA/TA    Composed of    ddress (line 1)   11   Constitution Avenue    ddress (line 2)    ddress (line 3)   Piscataway   NJ   State/Country   State/Country   State/Country   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an    DBA/AKA/TA    DBA/AKA						
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   ddress (line 1) 11 Constitution Avenue  ddress (line 2)   ddress (line 3) Piscataway NJ State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Rame ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   ddress (line 1) 11 Constitution Avenue  ddress (line 2)   ddress (line 3) Piscataway						
Name ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   ddress (line 1) 11 Constitution Avenue  ddress (line 2)   Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Name ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   ddress (line 1) 11 Constitution Avenue  ddress (line 2)						
Name ColArt/Americas Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   ddress (line 1)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0310

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMD ORE4	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	212-907-7367		
Name	Lawrence R. Haut				
Address (line 1)	Golenbock, Eiseman, Assor & Bell				
	437 Madison Avenue				
	New York, NY 10022				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance d	# 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Regis	stration Number(s)		
		1.206993	1647346 1657799		
		1176174	1660362 1724126		
		1834250	1649887 1656783		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): <b>\$</b> 315.00		
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	]		
Deposit A			•		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		#		
	Authorization (	to charge additional fees	: Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
	hed copy is a true copy of the original docun ated herein.	nent. Unarges to deposit	account are authorized, as		
,	/	1 11 1			
LAWIEN	co K.HAUI / Jour	Uf ful	\$/5/00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0311

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1844408					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1844408  1800815					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1844408  1800815					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1844408  1800815					

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0312** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Binney & Smith Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1100 Church Lane, Easton, Pennsylvania 18042 ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the marks ("the Marks") registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as noted below:

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
LIQUITEX	1,206,993	09/07/82
LIQUITEX	1,176,174	11/03/81
LIQUITEX & Design	834,250	08/29/67
LIQUITEX & Design	647,346	06/25/57
MARBLE EASE	1,660,362	10/08/91
ACRYLIC SLOW-DRI	1,649,887	07/09/91
GELEX	1,657,799	09/17/91
ACRA	724,126	11/21/61
PAINTER'S PEARL	1,656,783	09/10/91
SOLUVAR	844,408	02/20/68
PERMANENT PIGMENTS	800,815	12/21/65
& Design		
KOLINSKY PLUS	1,337,868	05/28/85

WHEREAS, ColArt/Americas Inc., a New Jersey corporation, located at 11 Constitution Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof, effective as of May / , 2000.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0313

BINNEY & SMITH INC. Dwight C. Arn Title: Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI )ss. **COUNTY OF JACKSON** 

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 26 th day of april, 2000.

| Jayleen Balur | Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 30, 2000

**RECORDED: 05/15/2000** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0314